Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 1836)

CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board (the "Board") of directors (the "Directors") of Stella International Holdings Limited (the "Company") announces that the principal place of business and correspondence address of the Company in Hong Kong will be changed to Flat L, 22/F, MG Tower, 133 Hoi Bun Road, Kowloon, Hong Kong with effect from 3 June 2016.

By order of the Board
Stella International Holdings Limited
Chiang Jeh-Chung, Jack
Chairman

Hong Kong, 27 May 2016

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Chiang Jeh-Chung, Jack, Mr. Chao Ming-Cheng, Eric, Mr. Chen Li-Ming, Lawrence and Mr. Chi Lo-Jen and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Chen Johnny, Mr. Bolliger Peter, Mr. Chan Fu Keung, William, BBS and Mr. Yue Chao-Tang, Thomas.

^{*} For identification purpose only